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                         45th Paul Mailman 10 Mile
                    Montpelier, VT      April 27, 2019
 
Place No.   First Name  Last Name  Age S City      St Club Rank Time    Pace     
===== ===== =========== ========== === = ========= == ==== ==== ======= ===== 
    1   142 Alexander   Jinks       33 M East Mont VT CVR     1   56:35  5:40 
    2   119 Neil        Graves      36 M Stowe     VT         2 1:00:56  6:06 
    3   122 Seth        Jackson     28 M Berlin    VT         3 1:01:28  6:09 
    4   118 Eric        Eley        40 M Duxbury   VT         4 1:02:20  6:14 
    5   147 George      Aitken      25 M Waterbury VT CVR     5 1:02:48  6:17 
    6   123 Netdahe     Stoddard    42 M Cabot     VT         6 1:03:20  6:20 
    7   116 Tom         Thurston    55 M Waterbury VT         7 1:04:29  6:27 
    8   117 Jon         Floyd       46 M Waterbury VT CVRR    8 1:05:14  6:32 
    9   128 Robert      Cary        39 M Albany    VT         9 1:07:50  6:47 
   10   126 Meg         Valentine   40 F Jericho   VT CVR    10 1:09:10  6:55 
   11   150 Craig       Manning     43 M Medford   MA        11 1:11:20  7:08 
   12   148 Kari        Bradley     51 M Montpelie VT CVR    12 1:12:03  7:13 
   13   111 Jason       Wulff       40 M Waterbury VT        13 1:12:38  7:16 
   14   152 Dylan       Broderick   28 F Montpelie VT CVR    14 1:13:56  7:24 
   15   125 Jim         Flint       60 M Craftsbur VT CVR    15 1:15:06  7:31 
   16   113 Chris       Andresen    63 M Adamant   VT CVR    16 1:15:50  7:35 
   17   130 Brittany    Rose        29 F Moretown  VT        17 1:16:10  7:37 
   18   149 Nathan      Suter       46 M Montpelie VT CVR    18 1:16:32  7:40 
   19   151 Benjamin    Kidder      28 M Montpelie VT CVR    19 1:17:45  7:47 
   20   121 Bob         Emmons      60 M S. Duxbur VT CVR    20 1:17:55  7:48 
   21   132 A           Gilbert     57 M Marshfiel VT        21 1:18:57  7:54 
   22   134 Melodie     LaPorte     48 F Montpelie VT        22 1:20:44  8:05 
   23   146 Tim         Noonan      62 M Montpelie VT CVR    23 1:21:44  8:11 
   24   115 Kelly       Hadiaris    39 F Stowe     VT        24 1:22:32  8:16 
   25   137 Kim         Caldwell    29 F Northfiel VT CVR    25 1:23:49  8:23 
   26   141 Meg         Allison     46 F Moretown  VT CVR    26 1:24:12  8:26 
   27   100 Forrest     Anderson    36 M Winooski  VT        27 1:25:01  8:31 
   28   127 Donna       Smyers      61 F Adamant   VT CVR    28 1:26:01  8:37 
   29   110 Reggie      Richards-P  33 M Astoria   NY        29 1:27:07  8:43 
   30   138 Matthew     Caldwell    31 M Northfiel VT CVR    30 1:27:41  8:47 
   31   139 Colin       Bright      37 M Northfiel VT CVR    31 1:29:51  9:00 
   32   140 Lydia       Petty       35 F Northfiel VT CVR    32 1:29:53  9:00 
   33   136 Carl        Rogers      63 M East Barr VT        33 1:29:58  9:00 
   34   103 David       Sullivan    54 M Granby    MA        34 1:30:48  9:05 
   35   114 Manuel      Sainz       63 M Barre     VT CVR    35 1:31:19  9:08 
   36   129 Kristin     Cantu       37 F Montpelie VT CVRR   36 1:31:36  9:10 
   37   120 Rick        DeAngelis   63 M Montpelie VT CVR    37 1:31:42  9:11 
   38   112 Sue         Zekas       63 F Montpelie VT        38 1:34:31  9:28 
   39   109 Jeanne      Hruska      34 F Concord   NH        39 1:35:41  9:35 
   40   135 Jules       Fistleman   44 M Burlingto VT        40 1:36:36  9:40 
   41   145 Megan       Canaella    41 F Montpelie VT        41 1:36:38  9:40 
   42   143 Sarah       Katz        39 F Middlesex VT CVR    42 1:36:39  9:40 
   43   108 Molly       Brock       38 F Marshfiel VT        43 1:37:00  9:42 
   44   153 Becky       Diedrich    54 F Berlin    VT CVR    44 1:39:37  9:58 
   45   133 Sandy       Colvin      50 F Montpelie VT CVR    45 1:39:38  9:58 
   46   101 John        Martin      67 M Montpelie VT CVR    46 1:42:03 10:13 
   47   124 Joseph      Merrill     53 M Montpelie VT CVR    47 1:43:01 10:19 
   48   104 Kate        Sullivan    19 F Granby    MA        48 1:46:48 10:41 
   49   106 Tonya       LeClair     45 F Claremont NH        49 1:47:10 10:43 
   50   105 McKenzie    Hartwell    20 F Claremont NH        50 1:47:11 10:44 

                         45th Paul Mailman 10 Mile
                    Montpelier, VT      April 27, 2019
 

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
    1    61 Kate        Sullivan        19 Granby             MA    1 1:46:48 
Record  57:53 by Tara Chaplin in 1998
MALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
Record  55:18 by Francis Burdett in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    26 Dylan       Broderick       28 Montpelier         VT    1 1:13:56 
    2    29 Brittany    Rose            29 Moretown           VT    2 1:16:10 
    3    37 Kim         Caldwell        29 Northfield         VT    3 1:23:49 
    4    63 McKenzie    Hartwell        20 Claremont          NH    4 1:47:11 
Record 1:00:03 by Ann Peisch in 1982
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    15 Seth        Jackson         28 Berlin             VT    1 1:01:28 
    2    17 George      Aitken          25 Waterbury Ctr.     VT    2 1:02:48 
    3    31 Benjamin    Kidder          28 Montpelier         VT    3 1:17:45 
Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    36 Kelly       Hadiaris        39 Stowe              VT    1 1:22:32 
    2    44 Lydia       Petty           35 Northfield         VT    2 1:29:53 



    3    48 Kristin     Cantu           37 Montpelier         VT    3 1:31:36 
    4    52 Jeanne      Hruska          34 Concord            NH    4 1:35:41 
    5    55 Sarah       Katz            39 Middlesex          VT    5 1:36:39 
    6    56 Molly       Brock           38 Marshfield         VT    6 1:37:00 
Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    13 Alexander   Jinks           33 East Montpelier    VT    1   56:35 
    2    14 Neil        Graves          36 Stowe              VT    2 1:00:56 
    3    21 Robert      Cary            39 Albany             VT    3 1:07:50 
    4    39 Forrest     Anderson        36 Winooski           VT    4 1:25:01 
    5    41 Reggie      Richards-Peell  33 Astoria            NY    5 1:27:07 
    6    42 Matthew     Caldwell        31 Northfield         VT    6 1:27:41 
    7    43 Colin       Bright          37 Northfield         VT    7 1:29:51 
Record 51:00 by Keith Woodward in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    22 Meg         Valentine       40 Jericho            VT    1 1:09:10 
    2    34 Melodie     LaPorte         48 Montpelier         VT    2 1:20:44 
    3    38 Meg         Allison         46 Moretown           VT    3 1:24:12 
    4    54 Megan       Canaella        41 Montpelier         VT    4 1:36:38 
    5    62 Tonya       LeClair         45 Claremont          NH    5 1:47:10 
Record 1:03:09 by Moira Durnin in 1991
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    16 Eric        Eley            40 Duxbury            VT    1 1:02:20 
    2    18 Netdahe     Stoddard        42 Cabot              VT    2 1:03:20 
    3    20 Jon         Floyd           46 Waterbury Ctr.     VT    3 1:05:14 
    4    23 Craig       Manning         43 Medford            MA    4 1:11:20 
    5    25 Jason       Wulff           40 Waterbury          VT    5 1:12:38 
    6    30 Nathan      Suter           46 Montpelier         VT    6 1:16:32 
    7    53 Jules       Fistleman       44 Burlington         VT    7 1:36:36 
Record 55:29 by Jim Miller in 1999
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    57 Becky       Diedrich        54 Berlin             VT    1 1:39:37 
    2    58 Sandy       Colvin          50 Montpelier         VT    2 1:39:38 
Record 1:12:24 by Phyllis Heaton in 1983
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    19 Tom         Thurston        55 Waterbury          VT    1 1:04:29 
    2    24 Kari        Bradley         51 Montpelier         VT    2 1:12:03 
    3    33 A           Gilbert         57 Marshfield         VT    3 1:18:57 
    4    46 David       Sullivan        54 Granby             MA    4 1:30:48 
    5    60 Joseph      Merrill         53 Montpelier         VT    5 1:43:01 
Record 56:53 by Doug MacGregor in 1991
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    40 Donna       Smyers          61 Adamant            VT    1 1:26:01 
    2    51 Sue         Zekas           63 Montpelier         VT    2 1:34:31 
Record 1:18:32 by Moira Durnin in 2011
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    27 Jim         Flint           60 Craftsbury         VT    1 1:15:06 
    2    28 Chris       Andresen        63 Adamant            VT    2 1:15:50 
    3    32 Bob         Emmons          60 S. Duxbury         VT    3 1:17:55 
    4    35 Tim         Noonan          62 Montpelier         VT    4 1:21:44 
    5    45 Carl        Rogers          63 East Barre         VT    5 1:29:58 
    6    47 Manuel      Sainz           63 Barre              VT    6 1:31:19 
    7    49 Rick        DeAngelis       63 Montpelier         VT    7 1:31:42 
    8    59 John        Martin          67 Montpelier         VT    8 1:42:03 
Record 1:04:40 by Gordon MacFarland in 2010
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
Record 1:17:36 by Philip Krajewski in 2017
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99
MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99


